Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09) OMB-Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009	06 - 2009 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
RE( ) MAIN MAIN MAIN MAIN MAIN MAIN MAIN MAIN	
1 12 10 11 11 21 2 2 11 2	1 and races since the control of the
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Tra 103	576314uments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Imagineering, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Intermark Gaming International, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal
	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 7898 R Acoma, Suite 104
	City: Scottsdale
Other_	State: Arizona
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 85260
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes N	O Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) September 26, 1986	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	X Corporation Citizenship Arizona
	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name Record to correct Reg. No. 270793 to Other S.N. 73/270793 on Reel/Frame 0540	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 73/270793	d identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Chris Dillman	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
XXXXXXXXAddress PureSafe Water Systems, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}\$
Street Address: 25 Fairfield Avenue Suite 250	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  X Enclosed
City: Plainview	8. Payment Information:
State: New York Zip: 11803	$\wedge$
Phone Number: 516-208-8250	10/05/2009 MJAMA1 00000029 73270793
Fax Number: 516-208-8252	Deposit Aldo 5GH Number 40.80 0P
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	les 9 40/09
Signature	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  2	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADENAME

ASSIGNMENT made September 26, 1986, by IMAGINEERING, INC., a Nevada corporation ("Imagineering") to INTERMARK GAMING INTERNATIONAL, INC., an Arizona corporation ("Intermark").

## RECITAL

Imagineering has adopted and used in its business a trademark which is registered in the United States Patent Office under No. 270,793, dated December 29, 1981.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Now, therefore, in consideration of the execution of the Stock and Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement dated August 25, 1986, by and between Intermark, Imagineering and the shareholders of Imagineering Industries, Inc., a Nevada corporation, the execution of which is hereby acknowledged, Imagineering does hereby assign to Intermark, its entire interest in the trademark and in the registration thereof, No. 270,793, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which such mark is used.

DATED this 26th day of September, 1986.

IMAGINEERING, INC., a Nevada corporation

By Sill A. FRESIDENI

STATE OF ARIZONA

ss.

County of Maricopa

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 26th day of September, 1986 by BILL R. WILLIAMS, the 1/2  $\sim$  2  $\sim$  2  $\sim$   $\sim$  of IMAGINEERING, INC., a Nevada corporation, for and on behalf of the corporation.

PATENT & TRADEMARK OF METERY Public

REEL 0 5 4 0 FRAME2 6 6

My Commission expires:227 -3 1986

•,

TRADE-MARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004074 FRAME: 0596

**RECORDED: 10/05/2009**